



\$~96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16416/2025 and CM APPL.67243/2025
FEDERATION OF CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
EMPLOYEES UNIONS THROUGH ITS SECRETARY GENERAL
D.L. CHANDHOK AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. R.K. Joshi and Mr. Ojusya Joshi,
Advs.

versus

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION CWC THROUGH
ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG, Mr. Prabhas
Bajaj Priyanshu Tyagi, Adv. for R-1
(through v/c)
Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Ms. Tuhina
Kakkar and Ms. Prachi Bhuttani,
Advs.
Ms. Amita Katragadda, Ms.
Kamakshi Puri and Mr. Rohit Rahar,
Advs. for R-4, 9, 10 and 11.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **03.12.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 14.01.2026.

By order

Court Master

DECEMBER 3, 2025/cl