



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16416/2025 & CM APPL. 67243/2025**

**FEDERATION OF CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
EMPLOYEES UNIONS THROUGH ITS SECRETARY GENERAL
D.L. CHANDHOK AND ANR**Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv with Mr.
R.K. Joshi, Adv, Mr. Ojusya Joshi,
Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION CWC THROUGH
ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG, Mr.
Prabhas Bajaj, Adv, Mr. Harsh
Chauhan, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Mukul Singh (CGSC); Mr.
Adhiraj Singh (GP); Ms. Ira Singh
(adv) for R-2 and 3.
Mr. Purvesh Buttan and Adv. Nishita
Gupta, Advs. for R-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

1. The pendency of this petition shall not be treated to be an impediment for adherence to the policy in question.
2. The petitioners, however, shall be at liberty to file a rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent no.1.
3. List for hearing on 28.04.2026.
4. In the meantime, if any of the respondents wishes to file a reply, let



them do so.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
JANUARY 14, 2026/P/AMG