



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16416/2025 and CM APPL. 67243/2025**

**FEDERATION OF CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
EMPLOYEES UNIONS THROUGH ITS SECRETARY GENERAL
D.L. CHANDHOK AND ANR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr. R.
K. Joshi, Adv, Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Mrs.
Shabnam Joshi, Advocates.

versus

**CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION CWC THROUGH
ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Prabhas Bajaj, Adv & Harsh
Chauhan, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Mukul Singh CGSC, Mr. Aryan
Dhaka and Ms. Sunidhi Tyagi,
Advocates for R-2 and 3.
Ms Amita Katragadda, Adv, Ms.
Kamakshi Puri, Advocates for R-4, 9
to 11.
Mr. M. F. Philip & Karamveer Singh
Yadav, Advocates for R-7.
Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Ms. Nishita
Gupta, Advocates for the R-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. The petitioners are granted liberty to file rejoinder *qua* the reply filed by respondent no.1.



2. In the meantime, let the remaining respondents to also file the reply, if they so desire.
3. List before the concerned Joint Registrar on 20.07.2026 for completion of pleadings. Once the pleadings are fully completed, list before the Court on the date to be assigned by the Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

aks