



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16416/2025**

**FEDERATION OF CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
EMPLOYEES UNIONS THROUGH ITS SECRETARY GENERAL
D.L. CHANDHOK AND ANR**Petitioners

Through: Mr. R.K. Joshi, Mr. Ojusya Joshi and
Mrs. Shabnam Joshi, Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION CWC THROUGH
ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr Prabhas Bajaj, Mr. Rishabh Yadav
and Mr. Harsh Chauhan, Advocates
for R-1.

Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Adhiraj Singh (GP) and Mr. Aryan
Dhaka, Advs. for R-2 and R-3.

Ms Kamakshi Puri, Adv. for R-4 and
R-9 to R-11.

Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Ms. Nishita
Gupta and Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advs.
for R-8 and R-12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.07.2026

CM APPL. 40465/2026

1. By way of the present application, the applicant/respondent no. 2 seeks deletion of its name from the array of the respondent as no substantive relief has been sought for against respondent no. 2.



2. Issue notice. The learned counsels accept notice on behalf of the non-applicants.
3. Issue notice of this application to the remaining non-applicants by all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable on the next date of hearing.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks from date, with advance copy to the other side, who may file rejoinder thereto, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on date already fixed, i.e., 20.07.2026.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 03, 2026/A